


NEWSLETTER
It has been wonderful welcoming children into our school over the last few weeks. They have 

settled into their new classes exceptionally well and as I am sure you’re aware, the children really 

are the stars of the show here. 

I would just like to take a minute to thank each and everyone of you for welcoming myself and the 

new members of the team to Grove Road, we are always around on the playground and remember, 

our door is always open if you need us. 

Please take a few minutes to read our newsletter, we will keep you updated with new dates and 

events as soon as we secure the dates.

Mr Grayston



ATTENDANCE
Attendance totals for each class – Monday 25th September to Friday 29th September



STARS OF THE WEEK

LITCHFIELD

HENDRA

ADEOLA

PERCIVAL

SIRDESHPANDE

MORPURGO

REYNOLDS

EVANS

COELHO

Paige

Wesley

Oliwia

Seth

Milena

Emmie-Mae

Ashlee

Bonnie

Emma
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SAFEGUARDING
• Please visit our school website for more information and links 

to safeguarding websites.

• Grove Road Safeguarding Page

• For more information about keeping children safe please click 
here:

• NSPCC – Keeping Children Safe Online

• These websites have wonderful advice about children keeping 
safe on Instagram and other social media sites

• NSPCC – Share Aware

• CEOP Police Safety Centre







IMPORTANT DATES
When Event

Wednesday 11th October – 9:00am – 10:00am Coffee morning – Meet Mr Grayston & Mrs Winkley in the main hall. 

Friday 20th October – 6pm start Friends of Grove Road – Quiz Night

Wb. Monday 6th November Parents’ Evenings – Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday (More information to follow)

Tuesday 7th November – 10am Open Morning for Reception New Starters – September 2024

Tuesday 14th November Year 3 Visit: Ripon Museums (Crime and Punishment)

Wednesday 15th November Year 4 Visit: Ripon Museums (Crime and Punishment)

Thursday 30th November Rec/ KS1 trip to Kirkstall Abbey Museum

Thursday 7th December Grove Road visit the panto!

Thursday 14th December – 3:15pm Carols on the playground with Singing Club

Thursday 14th December – 6pm Rec/ KS1 Nativity



IMPORTANT DATES
When Event

Friday 15th December – 2:30pm Rec/ KS1 Nativity

Wb. Monday 18th December Christmas Party Week (More information to follow)

COMING SOON
We have lots of exciting events planned in school, 
as well as our Friends of Grove Road calendar 
too. We will share these ASAP!


